

## SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NEWS RELEASE

CONTACT: Sarah Wahrenbrock 310.450.8338, ext. 70229

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 15, 2021

## SMMUSD to Hold Special Board Meeting On January 21, 2021

The Santa Monica-Malibu Unified School District Board of Education will hold a special board meeting on Thursday, January 21, 2021, at 5 p.m. via Zoom.

The purpose of this meeting is for staff to update the board on the Santa Monica High School project-based learning program and academies as well as the Santa Monica High School Campus Plan.

Similar information regarding Malibu will be presented to the school board at a board meeting in the near future.

The next regular board meeting will be on Thursday, February 4, 2021, at 5:30 p.m. via Zoom.

This agenda will be posted on the <u>district's website</u>. The link to the Zoom meeting can be found at the top of the agenda.

# # #

SANTA MONICA-MALIBU UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 1651 16<sup>TH</sup> Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404 ph: 310.450.8338; fax: 310.581.1138 www.smmusd.org Follow us on Twitter: @SMMUSD